Bill Number

Subject: Resolution setting the 2014 City Council Meeting Schedule

Summary Statement	: This Resolution	sets the counci	I meeting schedule fo	r 2014
-------------------	-------------------	-----------------	-----------------------	--------

Previous Council Action: Annual adoption of schedule

Fiscal Impact: n/a

**Funding Source:** 

Attachments: Resolution Fixing The Times and Dates Of The 2014 Regular Meeting Of The Bellingham City

Council Beginning January 6, 2014

<b>Meeting Activity</b>	Meeting Date	Staff Recommendation	Presented By	Time
Consent Agenda	14-Oct-2013	Pass Resolution		

Council Committee:

Agenda Bill Contact:

J. Lynne Walker, Executive Assistant to the City Council 778-8200

Reviewed By	Initials	Date	
Seth Fleetwood, President	SMF		
Legal	Pma	10/7/13	
Mayor	KL	10.8.13	

Council Action:

**Committee Actions:** 

R	ES	OL	_UT	ION	NO.	

A RESOLUTION FIXING THE TIMES AND DATES OF THE 2014 REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE BELLINGHAM CITY COUNCIL BEGINNING JANUARY 6, 2014.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLINGHAM that the times for holding regular meetings of the City Council for the City of Bellingham beginning January 6, 2014, be as follows, and the same are hereby fixed at seven o'clock p.m., on each of the following days, to wit:

2014

<u>2015</u>

January 6, Reorganization, 13 & 27
February 10 & 24
March 10 & 24
April 7 & 21
May 5 & 19
June 9 & 23
July 7 & 21
August 4 & 11
September 8 & 22
October 13 & 27

November 10 & 24 December 8 & 15 January 5, Reorganization

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that nothing in this resolution shall be construed as preventing the calling of a special meeting of the City Council at any time as provided by the Charter of the City of Bellingham and the laws of the State of Washington.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED** that Robert's Rules of Order, Revised, be and hereby are adopted for all parliamentary rules not otherwise provided by the Charter.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that the special rule be, and hereby is adopted, to the effect that when there is a complex question or matter embracing more than one question

Bellingham City Council 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, Washington 98225 360-778-8200

before the Council for consideration, a	any Council Member, as a right, i	may demand the	
division of such question.			
PASSED by the Council this 14th day	of <u>October</u> , 2013.		
	Council President		
APPROVED by me this	day of	, 2014.	
	Mayor		
ATTEST:			
APPROVED AS TO FORM:			
Office of the City Attorney			

Bellingham City Council 210 Lottie Street Bellingham, Washington 98225 360-778-8200